

Buffalo County Board of Commissioners Buffalo County Board of Equalization

Buffalo County Courthouse 1512 Central Avenue Kearney, NE 68847

A G E N D A Amended Tuesday, April 9, 2024

9:00 A.M. Roll Call

Regular Agenda

- 1. Approve March 29, 2024 minutes
- 2. Presentation of Achievement Award to Shelton Boys Basketball Team
- 3. Proclamation for National Public Safety Telecommunicators Week
- 4. Update from South Central Economic Development District Sharon Hueftle
- 5. Ratification of April 5, 2024 payroll claims
- 6. Approve early claim-Fuel Claim
- 7. Accept Clerk of the District Court March 2024 Report
- 8. Accept Buffalo County Treasurer March 2024 Fund Balance Report
- 9. Accept Community Action Partnership of Mid-Nebraska February 2024 RYDE report
- 10. Set bid date for Radio Project Jail Portables
- 11. Approval of special designated liquor license for B&B Research and Investments LLC
- 12. Discussion and approval of final CGI videos Postponed from February 13, 2024
- 13. Current Correspondence
- 14. Various committee reports & recommendations

9:15 A.M. Board of Equalization

1. Approve motor vehicle tax renewal application The Salvation Army

Facilities/Building and Grounds

- 1. Discussion and decision for Extension parking lot addition bids
- 2. Discussion and decision for 321 Building remodel bids
- 3. Discussion and decision for Impound lot improvements bids

Citizen's forum

Adjourn